Te Whatu Ora
Health New Zealand
Te Tai Tokerau

8 August 2022



Tēnā koe

Official Information Act Request

You have asked for information about Parental Leave.

1. What percentage of DHB staff (currently on payroll) work under an individual employment agreement?

5.4%

2. Have any staff on an IEA contract (current or previous) received 14 weeks of parental leave top-up payments in-line with the various collective agreements?

Yes

If you are not happy with this response, you have the right to make a complaint to the Ombudsman. Information about how to do this is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or by phoning 0800 802 602.

We support the open disclosure of information to assist public understanding of how we deliver our services. This includes proactive publication of anonymised Official Information Act responses on our website from 10 working days after they have been provided to you. Personal or identifying information will be redacted from any response published online. If you consider there are good reasons why this response should not be publicly available we will consider your views.

If you have any questions regarding our response you can contact us at OIA@northlanddhb.org.nz

Ngā mihi

Tracey Schiebli

Interim District Director
Te Tai Tokerau / Northern Region

TeWhatuOra.govt.nz

Private Bag 9742, Whangārei 0148

Te Kāwanatanga o Aotearoa New Zealand Government